

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10203/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 27/02/2006 in IA No.453/2006 in LPA No. 66/2006 of The HIGH

COURT OF PATNA)

RAM NARAIN RENU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 10/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Ravi Shankar Prasad, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Ardhendumauli K.Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Kishan Datta,Adv.

Mr.Sujit Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

There will be no recovery of the amount already paid to the petitioner.

The High Court by its order dt.02.07.2003 in CWJC No.2945 of 2003 has already ordered

that the petitioner will be paid 75% of the pension as ordered by Annexure-20 subject to result of the

case. There shall be a similar direction in this Special Leave Petition also subject to the final outcome

of the Special Leave Petition.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master