

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1324 OF 2007
(@ SLP (C) No. 10203 of 2006)

RAM NARAIN RENU

....Appellant

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

...Respondents

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Heard Mr. Ravi Shankar Prasad, learned Senior

Counsel for the Appellant and Mr. Gopal Singh, learned

counsel for the State of Bihar.

While ordering notice on 10.7.2006, this Court

ordered that there shall be no recovery of the amount

already paid to the appellant.

We request the High Court to dispose of the Letters

Patent Appeal on merits and as expeditiously as possible.

The other direction given by this Court on 10.7.2006 with

regard to the payment of 75% of the pension as ordered by

Annexure-20 shall also be in force till the disposal of

the Letters Patent Appeal.

The Civil Appeal stands disposed of. No costs.

.....J.

(Dr. AR. LAKSHMANAN)

.....J.

(ALTAMAS KABIR)

NEW DELHI,

MARCH 12, 2007.

ITEM NO.57

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10203/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 27/02/2006 in IA No.453/2006 in
LPA No. 66/2006 & of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RAM NARAIN RENU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravi Shankar Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Kishan Datta, Adv.

Mr. Taruna Prasad, Adv.

